November 2009 lllinois Directory of Small Custom Sawmills courtesy of the lllinois Emerald Ash Borer Wood Utilization Team
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County Company Name First Name Last N\ame  Address City Zip Phone Website or email g a % § S 9,’, E % E i g3 & 2 s 3 ,,-5;
Carroll Johnson Creek Hardwoods Michael Johnson 6480 Daggert Rd. Mt. Carroll 61053  815-684-5411 johnson@jcwifi.com y y vy y yy yly v
Christian Tree Harvesters Jim Baird 577 IL Route 48 Morrisonville 62546  217-526-3407 Yy Y|y vy y
Clark Forestech Wood Products Stephen Shawler 204 W Washington St West Union 62477  217-279-3659 y y y y y y y v
Clay Gould's Custom Woodworking Rick Gould 5054 Shonse Chapel Rd Louisville 62858  618-686-7212 www.thewoodartists.com Yy Y|y vy y Yy ¥V V|lYy v
Clinton Simonton Hardwood Lumber William Simonton 16515 Post Oak Rd Carlyle 62231  618-594-2132 dsshlllc254@gmail.com vy |y y
Coles Edgewood Industries Janet McCallister 330 N County Rd 1520 E Lerna 62440  217-348-0346 edgewoodgardener@yahoo.com y y y vy y y
Cook Best Cabinets Dan Diewald 1500 W. Cortalnd St. Chicago 60642  773-416-0300 danncd@yahoo.com y Y YVY YY y y|iy vy y v|ly v vy

" Horigan Urban Forest Products, Inc. Bruce/Erika Horigan 8110 Monticello Ave. Skokie 60076 847-568-1340 www.urbanlumber.com y y |y y yy y yly vy
Cumberland Shupe's Woodworks & Sawmill Mark Shupe 809 County Rd. 1100E Toledo 62468  217-849-2476 y y y yy % y|y y vy
DeKalb Kirkland Sawmill Co., Inc. Ronald Sester 606 W. Main St. Kirkland 60146  815-522-6150 y % % y % %
DuPage Carstens Millworks & Reclamation Gary Carstens 28 W. 530 Woodlawn Ave. Warrenville 60555  630-393-6341 gcarstens62@aol.com y y oy yy |v yly v y
DuPage & Kane |Meyers Wordworking & Lumber Ron Meyers 1413 S. River St. Batavia 60510  630-231-2955 ronmeyers103@aol.com y Yy 'YV Yy y y y v|lYy v
Edgar Allen's Custom Woodworks Kirk Allen 3894 Coach Rd. Kansas 61933  217-508-0564 Kallen@SawmillandTimberforum.com Y Y|y VvYVY VvYy y vy vy v ylvy v
Effingham J & R Goods from the Woods Joe Jansen 1819 N 1100th St Mason 62443  618-238-4554 y y y VY yly v v v v|YVY

" Kreke Hardwoods Anthony Kreke 7725 N 1600 Effingham 62401  217-536-5601 tonynjill@frontiernet.net % % % % y

" Unkraut Custom Sawing Clarence Unkraut 9512 E. 1350th Ave Effingham 62401  217-868-2645 y y |y y y y
Fayette Carter Hardwoods Bill Carter RR2, Box 130 Ramsey 62080  618-423-2581 y y yy yly v %
Fulton Copperas Creek Sawyer Service, Inc. Robert Grace 29236 E Chaney Canton 61520  309-389-2182 % vy y
Greene Costello Custom Bandsawing Frank/Bruce Costello RR 3 Box 65 Roadhouse 62082  217-589-5372 y % % %
Hancock Clark Forestry Consulting Robert Clark 2421 E. Co. Rd. 1800 Carthage 62321  217-357-0050 www.clarkforestryconsulting.com y y y y y
Henry K & R Tree Service and Sawmill Robert Riggs 633 N 50th Ave Alpha 61413  309-629-2303 krranch@winco.net y Yy Yy vy y y y
Jo Daviess Acorn Acres Jerry Misek 3093 E. Skene Rd. Elizabeth 61028  815-598-3215 acornacres@blkhawk.net y vy y y y

" Carroll Eldon Carroll 6422 S. Gras Rd. Stockton 61085  815-858-4283 y y yy yly v yiy v

" Wesbecher Harlan Wesbecher 7249 Buttercreek Rd Evansville 62242  618-774-2964 y % %
Kankakee Schultz Construction Jonathan Schultz 4504 W 1000 S Rd. Kankakee 60901  815-932-5184 jonschucon@aol.com y y y y y y y vly v
Kendall Nicholson Logging & Lumber Dan Nicholson 201 E Van Emmon Rd. Yorkville 60560  630-553-7612 sawmandan@sbcglobal.net y Yy ‘YY VY yly v y v y
Knox Donsbach Sawmilling Jim Donsbach Box 36 /221 E. St (physical) Maquon 61458  309-875-3534 y y oy yy y y y y v|ly v

" Eklund Rod Eklund 1528 Know Station Rd Knoxville 61448  309-289-6402 rod_eklund@yahoo.com y y y y y|y

! Melton's Mobile Sawmilling Jerry Melton 1230 160th St. Abington 61410  309-462-5238 % vy % %

" Trillium Dell Timberworks Rick Collins 1277 Knox Rd. 1600N. Knoxville 61448  309-221-8020 www.trilliumdell.com y y |y y y y y
Lake G.H. Woodworking and Sawmill Gerry Hamm 441 W Bonner Rd. Wauconda 60084  847-526-9301 www.ghwoodworking.com y vly vy vy |y y Yy VY VY Y|y ¥

" Russell Mill Chuck Prymula 15780 W. Russell Rd Zion 60099  847-395-5190 y v |y |y y y y y v
Lasalle Collman Kevin Collman 2949 N. 4351 Rd. Sheridan 60551  815-496-2698 kdcollman@gmail.com y y y y y
Livingston Oak View Hardwoods Dale Sass 26592 N 450 E Rd Streator 61364  815-854-2576 drsass@netzero.com y y y v yly v
Macon Autumn Mill Tammy/Mark  Allen 13014 Cemetery Rd Argenta 62501  217-795-3399 autumnmill06@aol.com y y Yy |v v v]|y

" Curry Tom Curry Box 244 Macon 62544  217-764-3717 familysawmill@suddenlink.net y y ‘YvY ¥ yly vy y
Marshall S & S Hardwoods Maynard Streitmatter P.O. Box 75 Larose 61541  309-399-7602 streitmatter@gmail.com y y vy y y y y v

" Morgan Hardwood Lumber Don Morgan 705 W. First North Wenona 61377  815-853-4584 morganhardwood@gmail.com y ¥y |y y |y y yly v yly v vy
McDonough Vancil Ken Vancil 20035 E. 2100 St Bushnell 61422  309-772-2086 y y Yy vy y y y vl|v
McHenry Basten Enterprises Tom Basten 4615 Kuhn Rd. Richmond 60071  815-675-6863 bastenent@aol.com y y y y

" Northwest Wood Products Ken Duffy 16306 Hebron Rd. Harvard 60033  815-648-2406 www.nwwoodproducts.com y v |y y y
Mercer Gallaugher Tree Farms James Gallaugher 784 283rd St Viola 61486  309-299-2966 forestry@winco.net Yy ‘YVY ¥y y y|y Yy vy v
Moultrie Nelson Daren Nelson P.O. Box 724 Lovington 61937  217-873-7479 dnelson@one-eleven.net y y y oy y|iy vy y|y
Peoria Snyder's Sawmill Dave Snyder 302 Streitmatter Rd. Edelstein 61526  309-249-4311 Yy Y|y v y y
Perry Juhl's Woodworks Joe Juhl 457 St.Rt. 4 Percy 62272  618-521-3619 jjuhl54@yahoo.com y y y vy vy v y|ivy v
Randolph Wooded Wonderland Lumber Co. John Eisbach 610 S Devil's Ladder Rd Galena 61036  815-777-3426 jeisbach@hotmail.com y Yy ‘YY VY yly v v vy v|y VY
Rock Island Native Woods Mike Lawrence 53020" st Rock Island 61201  309-292-1046 nativewoods@sbcglobal.net Y YvI|ly vy vy yly v y v y
Saline Herring Industries George Herring 245 Industrial Park Drive Raleigh 62977  618-841-7829 y y |y y
Sangamon Jefferies Orchard Sawmill Dale Jefferies, Sr. 5036 Muench Rd. Cantrall 62625  217-487-7845 y y y vy yly v
Shelby Bushue Sawmill Perry/Wayne  Bushue Rt 2 Box 285 Beecher City 62414  217-259-1500 bushue@stewstraws.net y y yy y|ly vy y y
Stephenson Hogback Hardwoods Scott Elsasser 13800 N. Hogback Rd. Orangeville 61060  815-291-9440 hogbackhardwoods@yahoo.com y Y Yy oy y yly v v v vy v

" Pine Summit Tree Farm Bill Dickman 5957 Charolaise Rd Cedarville 61013  815-563-4196 y y |y yy y|ly vy y|vy

! Rockey's Custom Sawmill Dean Rockey 4412 E Rock Grove Rd. Rock City 61070  815-865-5832 y % % %
Tazewell D and L Sawyers Dennis Arnold P.O. Box 247 Delavan 61734  309-256-0235 dennisarnold19@yahoo.com y y y y |y y y y v|v
Vermillion Burnett's Custom Sawing Eric Burnett 10929 N 2080 E. Danville 61834  217-497-3279 ndsticks3@aol.com y y y oy y y
Warren Carver Jeff Carver 59 St. Hwy 94 Little York 61453  304-729-5206 meyerS@frontiernet.net y y y y|ly vy y
Winnebago Mulvain Woodworks Mike Mulvain 14578 Center Rd Durand 61024  815-248-2305 www.mulvainwoodworks.com y y Y y y yly v y vy

For more information on the harvesting & use of urban wood in lllinois -or- if you would like to be included on this list, please visit www.illinoisurbanwood.org




